

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.693 OF 2021

Gurudev Steels & Anr. ... Applicants

V/s.

Standard Chartered Bank & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Zaman Ali for the Applicants.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 17TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.09.17
15:29:30
+0530

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **07th October 2025**.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice for Respondent No.2-State

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)