

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 693 OF 2021

Gurudev Steels And Anr ...Applicants

Versus

Standard Chartered Bank & Anr ...Respondents

None for the Applicants

Adv. Namita Shirke i/b Adv. K. O. Devassy, Advocate for
Respondent No.1.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 27.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. None for the Applicants.
2. List for dismissal on 05.05.2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]