

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 693 OF 2021

Gurudev Steels And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

Standard Chartered Bank And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Zaman Ali for Applicant

Ms. S. M. Yadav, APP for State

Adv. Namita Shirke i/b Adv. K. O. Devassy for Respondent no.

1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)